
 
Human Resources – Humanitarian Services Ops 

DIVISION 1    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Sabina Cizmic 

 
CizmicS@usa.redcross.org 
 

 
858-309-1260  w             
858-736-5879  c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Susan Baird 

 
BairdSu@usa.redcross.org 

316- 219-4030 w 
316-250-6734  c 

 
HR Assistant 

 
Emily Hensley 

 
HensleyE@usa.redcross.org 

316-219-4017  w 
316-250-7850  c 

DIVISION 2    
HR Business Partner Will Meek MeekW@usa.redcross.org 

 
949-218-9626  w 
949-517-2731 c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Laura Fromm 

 
FrommLa@usa.redcross.org 

415-899-9460  w 
415-529-8163  c 

 
HR Assistant 

 
Jayne Chapman 

 
chapmanja@usa.redcross.org 

 
415-427-8136  w 

DIVISION 3    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Kami Kuykendall 

 
KuykendallKa@usa.redcross.org 

918-895-6593 w 
405-795-3676  c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Nancy McCormick 

 
McCormickN@usa.redcross.org 

817- 335-9137 x253 
(713) 598-8701 c 

HR  Assistant Angi Gillespie  GillespieAn@usa.redcross.org 817-335-9137 x 250 
DIVISION 5    
HR Business Partner Jaqui Luis LuisPadillJ@usa.redcross.org 786-514-4532  w 
 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Wanda Sanford 

 
SanfordW@usa.redcross.org 

 
334-328-9453  w 

HR Assistant Elizabeth Davis DavisEl@usa.redcross.org 404-575-3728  w 
DIVISION 6    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Dot Calahan 

 
CalahanD@usa.redcross.org 

919-900-7852 w 
202- 297-2068 c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Chrisi Rogers 

 
RogersCh@usa.redcross.org 

202-303-4369  w 
202-368-2869  c 

HR Assistant Pamela Swinson SwinsonP@usa.redcross.org 919-719-1706  w 
DIVISION 7    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Melissa Cooper 

 
CooperMe@usa.redcross.org 

815-378-0565  w 
815-378-0565  c 

HR Business Consultant Leslie Fransen FransenL@usa.redcross.org 612-872-3222 w 
612-308-4329  c 

HR Assistant Bethany Doeden DoedenB@usa.redcross.org 612-872-3221 w 
DIVISION 8    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Wendy Matthews 

 
MatthewsW@usa.redcross.org 

440.724.1003  w 
216.272.8768  c 

HR Business Consultant Sharon Carter CarterShar@usa.redcross.org 614.539.8065  w 
614.456.9859  c 

HR Assistant Gina Nelson NelsonG@usa.redcross.org 614.253.2740 ext 2564   
DIVISION 9    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Reina Fleury 

 
FleuryR@usa.redcross.org 

609-218-6757  w 
347-245-8490  c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Angela Pine 

 
PineA@usa.redcross.org 

412-793-0381  w 
412-551-6401  c 

HR Assistant Dona Reynolds ReynoldsDo@usa.redcross.org 717-299-5566 ext 173 
Division 10    
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HR Business Partner 

 
Stephanie Fedak 

 
FedakS@usa.redcross.org 

617-274-5206 w 
781-606-2715 c 

HR Business Consultant Velvet Butler ButlerVe@usa.redcross.org 617-274-5205 w 
HR Assistant Avayama Jusu JusuA@usa.redcross.org 617-274-5239  w 
Health & Safety    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Charise Mudge 

 
MudgeC@usa.redcross.org 

515-246-6303 w 
515-333-8553  c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Mary Ann Dodson 

 
DodsonM@usa.redcross.org 

918-627-5980  w 
918-740-9641  c   

Operations Team    
 
HR Business Partner 

 
Charise Mudge 

 
MudgeC@usa.redcross.org 

515-246-6303 w 
515-333-8553  c 

 
HR Business Consultant 

 
Shane Ellis 

 
EllisS@usa.redcross.org 

405-308-3928 w 
405-600-9229  c 

Sr. Director, HR Ops, 
Chapters 

 
Patti Schaeffer 

 
SchaefferP@usa.redcross.org 

202-303-5411  w 
202-340-4013  c 
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